STATE OF KANSAS - /5' / 73' OOOS(/' ao 00

STSTE CORPFORATION COMMISSION

’TSl;e All Information Completely |
Make Required Afidavit WELL PLUGGING RECORD
Mail or Deliver Report to:

Consgrvition Division
State Corporation Commission

bt s € Sedgwick County. Sec.....l.l%ﬁ Tyl\%z%% Ree...QR. (B).e...... (W)

Location as “NE/CNW¥4SW4” or footage from lines
, o | Lease Owner /A . Allisotarf et al
[ | ",é‘ Lease Name Stoltz . Well Nouwoohorrooee —
| I Office Address.. 715 Brown Building, Wichita 2, Kansas ...
— l—‘ —_—— :— — Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) 047 well .-
| ! Date well completed 19
: : ‘Application for plugging filed X 2"'% ........ 19..%%.,
1 ] Application for plugging approved - 19
I ! Plugging commenced 4-14 19 52
{ : . Plugging completed A=16.1052.
T T T T T Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Dry
| I :
| ! If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19
. l Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on above
Section Plat menced? Yes
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Da. G TALI SA'A
Producing formation Depth to top. Bottom Total Depth of Well....321.9..... Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. .
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS . CASING RECORD
- Formation Content From To Size Put In Pulled Out =
...... 8-5/8........120.. | ...none

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in
introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to

feet for each plug set.
_Cement. t0.3275... . Mud from 3275 %0 135, . Rock. from 135, 0. 120,

Cement..125. 0. 75, Mnd. 75 0. 1Q....Coment. 10! %o .surface.

) at u.dditionnl deseription is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)
Name of Plugging Contractor. A, D: Allis On.& COe,. INCe,
Address 15 Brown Building, Wichita 2, Kansas,.

=gy e T S e mzoo T T s = - -

STATE OF Kansas : COUNTY OF Sedgwick 88.
J. A. AILISON (employee of owner) or (owner or operator) of the above-described well,

being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-

described gyeﬂ:g.g;ﬁ}eg and that the same are true and correct. So help m@ Q -
) et g (Signature) . %\

/‘\‘V [P ITAR ) /::

AN wEVa (Bignature) .. I e e T e TS
£420537% 15 Brown Building, Wichite. 2, Ka.
R g ' (Address)

7 SusStrBED AND SwoEN 10 before me this 23 day of July , 19 52

P 7 /

N ";. & ; - RS
AN J:?E" il oot

My commiios’ Gpirdir...... 22253

23-8390-s 6-51—2

JUL 2 4 1852

B ._2 -
GONSERZATI%NSI;%IISION
Wichita, Kansas

PLUGGING

SEC-L21.Z0 m e
Sea BCax M@Ean{.ﬁ.m:A?TI
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A. D. ALLISON ET AL

#1 STOLTZ

Total Depth 3319!

Comm: 5-5-51
Comp: 5-18-51

CONTR: A. D. ALLISON & CO., INC.

FORMATION

Lime and shale

See. 10, Twp. 27S., Rge. ZE.,
Sedgwick County, Kansas.
NE NE NE

Elev. 1381 Gr.
1385 R. B.

R ODUCING

CASING RECORD:

8-5/8

DEPTH

o5

Lime, streaks of sand

Shale and lime
Iime and shale

Shale and shells

Lime and shale

Lime (XC)
ILime and shale
Shele

Shale and lime
Lime (Miss.)
Shale and lime
Simpson sand
Sand and shele
Shale and sand
Sand and shale
Sand

Sand and shale
Lime, Arbuckle

TOPS:

XC Limesﬁone :

Mississippi
Kinderhook
Misener Sand
Viola Dol.
Simpson
Arbuckle

i

430

605 -
745

1470
2448
2554
2746
2815
2015
3140
3200
3250
3265
3297

3300 .

33512
3313
3319

- TD

o443 -

2006
3114

" 3200 -

'3iélf‘&i

3201
3222
3313

FRE ool LO T2l Rudiiin

120!



