WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Sive All Information Completely Make Required Affidavit Mail or Deliver Report to: Conservation Division State Corporation Commission 800 Bitting Building Wichita, Kansas
Wichita, Kansas NORTH

NORTH					
	1		-6		
	 1				
	<u> </u> 				
) 				
	<u> </u>				
 					
L	l L				
Y 4 11 41					

Sedgwick ..County. Sec. Location as "NE/CNW¼SW¼" or footage from lines Stoltz Lease Name. Office Address 715 Brown Building, Wichita 2, Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole). Oil well Date well completed..... Application for plugging filed. Application for plugging approved. Plugging commenced.. Plugging completed..... Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation....Dry. If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production.. Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-D. C. Lilley Total Depth of Well....3319.....Feet

Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well 3319 Fe

Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.

OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS

. CASING RECORD

Formation	Content	From	To	Size	Put In	Pulled Out
				8-5/8	120	none
	ļ					,
	1					
	1			l .		
				1	1	
			1	·		

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet for each plug set.

Cement to 3275. Mud from 3275 to 135. Rock from 135 to 125.

Cement 125 to 75. Mud 75 to 10. Cement 10! to surface.

Cit additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)

Name of Plugging Contractor. A. D. Allison & Co., Inc.,

Address 715 Brown Building, Wichite 2, Kansas.

STATE OF Kansas COUNTY OF Sedgwick ss.

J. A. ALLISON (employee of owner) or (owner or operator) of the above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well-as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God.

(Signature)

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 23 day

July

20 7-22-53

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION Notary Public

-8390-s 6-51—20M

7-24-52 CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

PLUGGING
PLE SEC-19727 26

A. D. ALLISON ET AL #1 STOLTZ

The state of the s

Sec. 10, Twp. 27S., Rge. 2E.,

Sedgwick County, Kansas.

NE NE NE

Total Depth 3319'
Comm: 5-5-51
Comp: 5-18-51
CONTR: A. D. ALLISON & CO., INC.

Elev. 1381 Gr. 1385 R. B.

IR ODUCING

CASING RECORD:

8-5/8

1201

FORMATION	DEPTH
Lime and shale	275
Lime, streaks of sand	430
Shale and lime	605
Lime and shale	745
Shale and shells	1470
Lime and shale	2448
Lime (KC) Lime and shale	2554 2746
Shale	2815
Shale and lime	2915
Lime (Miss.) Shale and lime	3140 3200
Simpson sand	3250
Sand and shale	3265
Shale and sand	3297
Sand and shale	3300
Sand	3312
Sand and shale	3313
Lime. Arbuckle	3319 - TD

TOPS:

· j	٠.		
KC Limestone		· .	 2443
Mississippi			2906
Kinderhook			3114
Misener Sand			3200
Viola Dol.			3201
Simpson			3222
Arbuckle			3313